H \$65.00 43666

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM415414

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
POLY DOME ONTARIO INC.		02/06/2017	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SNYDER INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 4583	
City:	LINCOLN	
State/Country:	NEBRASKA	
Postal Code:	68504	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEBRASKA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4366687	ARMOR BIN
Registration Number:	4535485	ARCTIC BIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9136479057

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9136479050

Email: awilliams@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Thomas B. Luebbering Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas B. Luebbering
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas B. Luebbering/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2017

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005984 FRAME: 0484

900394345

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS POLY DOME ONTARIO INC., a Canadian corporation, with an address of 7793 Young Street, Grassie, Ontario LOR 1M0 CANADA, has registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the Canadian Intellectual Property Office the following trademarks:

<u>COUNTRY</u>	<u>MARK</u>	REGISTRATION NO.
Canada	ARMOR BIN	840377
Canada	ARCTIC BIN	840378
US	ARMOR BIN	4,366,687
US	ARCTIC BIN	4,535,485

WHEREAS, SNYDER INDUSTRIES, INC., a Nebraska corporation, with an address of P.O. Box 4583, Lincoln, NE 68504, has a desire to acquire the above-referenced trademarks, including all right, title and interest to the marks, applications, registrations, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks and right to enforce any claims thereon.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, POLY DOME ONTARIO INC., hereby assigns to SNYDER INDUSTRIES, INC., all of its right, title and interest in and to the above-noted trademark registrations, together with the goodwill symbolized by the trademark registrations therefor.

POLY DOME ONTARIO INC.

Date: 305.6, 2017

Name: Darren VanBuuren

Title: Director

Acknowledged by:

SNYDER INDUSTRIES, INC.

Date: Jeb 6, 2017

Name: Thomas P. O'Connell Title: President and CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 005984 FRAME: 0485

RECORDED: 02/08/2017